
For all possum, mustelid and pest plant inquiries please

contact the Environment Officer for your area, as below.

TRC Environment Officers

Stratford

Wayne Rowlands

wayne.rowlands@trc.govt.nz

027 236 5377

Waiwhakaiho

Ian Broughton

ian.broughton@trc.govt.nz

027 607 3129

Inglewood

Scott Dickson

scott.dickson@trc.govt.nz

027 349 9265

Hāwera

Matthew Kyle

matthew.kyle@trc.govt.nz

027 422 4735

Kapuni

Mark Savage

mark.savage@trc.govt.nz

027 448 2009

Waiaua

Karl Osten

karl.osten@trc.govt.nz

027 289 1772

Peri-urban NP

biosecurity@trc.govt.nz

0800 376 222Kaitake Zero &

Hangatāhua

Dylan Pollard

dylan.pollard@trc.govt.nz

027 343 9527

NEW PLYMOUTH

STRATFORD

ŌPUNAKE

H WERAĀ

INGLEWOOD

Taranaki
Regional Council


